

SR0497

LRB095 16695 KXB 42726 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of William Reynolds of Wadsworth, who passed 4 away on December 21, 2007; and

5 WHEREAS, William Reynolds was born December 31,1946 in 6 Waukegan and had been a lifelong area resident; and

7 WHEREAS, He was a member of St. Patrick Parish and had been 8 employed as a customer service technician at Highway C. Service 9 in Kenosha; and

10 WHEREAS, He was preceded in death by his parents, William 11 and Loretta (nee Johnston) Reynolds; and

12 WHEREAS, William Reynolds is survived by his lifelong 13 companion, Patty Clayton; his sister, Kathy (Bob) Hardison; his 14 nephew and two nieces, Jeff, Katy and Hannah; his three aunts, 15 Althea Lafrance, Dorothy Herman, and Donnie (Donovan) Phelps; 16 and his many cousins and friends; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 19 his family and friends, the passing of William Reynolds; and be 20 it further SR0497 -2- LRB095 16695 KXB 42726 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of William Reynolds as a symbol of our 3 sincere sympathy.